TOWN OF LILLINGTON

RESOLUTION FY 2024-12

RESOLUTION FOR THE 2024 MEETING SCHEDULE OF THE
LILLINGTON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

WHEREAS, North Carolina General Statute 160A-71 requires each city council to fix the time
and place of its regular meetings;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Town of
Lillington hereby resolves to the following meeting schedule for 2024:

Monday January 8, 2024 8:30 am
Tuesday January 9, 2024 6:00 pm
Monday February 12, 2024 8:30 am
Tuesday February 13, 2024 6:00 pm
Monday March 11, 2024 8:30 am
Tuesday March 12, 2024 6:00 pm
Monday April 8, 2024 8:30 am
Tuesday April 9, 2024 6:00 pm
Monday May 13, 2024 8:30 am
Tuesday May 14, 2024 6:00 pm
Monday June 10, 2024 8:30 am
Tuesday June 11, 2024 6:00 pm
Monday July 8, 2024 8:30 am
Tuesday July 9, 2024 6:00 pm
Monday August 12, 2024 8:30 am
Tuesday August 13, 2024 6:00 pm
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Monday September 9, 2024 8:30 am
Tuesday September 10, 2024 6:00 pm
Monday October 14, 2024 8:30 am
Tuesday October 15, 2024 6:00 pm
Monday November 11, 2024 8:30 pm
Tuesday November 12, 2024 6:00 pm
Monday December 9, 2024 8:30 am
Tuesday December 10, 2024 6:00 pm

Work Sessions are held at 8:30 a.m.

Lillington Town Hall.

Lindsey B. L¥cas, Town Clerk

Adopted this 11th day of December, 2023

at Lillington Town Hall and Regular Sessions are held at 6 p.m. at

102 East Front Street e P.O. Box 296 e Lillington, North Carolina 27546
Phone: (910) 893-2864 e Fax (910) 893-3607 e www.lillingtonnc.com



